NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY BUSINESS - DOMESTICS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

NAIC Business Company | Statement Direct Direct Cumulative |
Company Sub Type Company Sub Type Type Licensed State of Premiums Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market

Year Code Company Name Business Type Code Type Code Code Group Name in NC Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
2024 15267 | 1st Atlantic Surety Co Property and Casualt N Stock N P Licensed NC 990,204 990,204 110,478 121,016 0.025% 0.025%
2024 13190 |Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 7,519,012 6,645,063 3,405,818 3,266,871 0.188% 0.212%
2024 42846 | Atlantic Cas Ins Co Property and Casualt N Stock N P Auto Owners Grp Licensed NC 14,534,250 13,552,917 14,264,978 11,110,790 0.363% 0.575%
2024 10844 Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 183,311,986 170,002,248 54,255,134 61,389,723 4.574% 5.148%
2024 13036 | Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualt N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 32,769,210 37,890,066 16,944,500 21,132,523 0.818% 5.966%
2024 16384  |Bulldog Natl Rrg Nc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 131,373 164,783 0 58,841 0.003% 5.969%
2024 16434 | Canopy Rrg Inc Property and Casualt N Stock RC P Licensed NC 0 0 10,157 -42,192 0.000% 5.969%
2024 10720 Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 6,081,071 5,670,974 3,148,355 3,246,756 0.152% 6.121%
2024 14090 | Carolina Mut Ins Inc Property and Casualt N Mutual N P Licensed NC 25,548,579 25,714,815 10,163,266 13,371,844 0.637% 6.758%
2024 N/A Carolinas Roofing & Sheet Metal Contractors Self-Insurers Fund Property and Casualty N Self-Insured Workers' Compensation N P Licensed NC 550,936 550,936 217,456 202,658 0.014% 6.772%
2024 13725  |Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualt N Mutual N P Licensed NC 4,694,444 4,330,851 2,012,959 2,033,894 0.117% 6.889%
2024 15947 | County Hall Ins Co Inc A Rrg Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 113,188 133,260 0 80,530 0.003% 6.892%
2024 14017 | Davidson County MFIC Property and Casualt N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 2,043,289 1,870,952 853,141 901,509 0.051% 6.943%
2024 22635 Discovery Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 38,249,759 41,166,396 40,934,714 37,539,963 0.954% 7.897%
2024 15893 | Doctors Professional Liabity Rrg Inc Property and Casualt N Stock RC P Licensed NC 115,474 106,431 250,000 104,520 0.003% 7.900%
2024 16104 |Eagle Builders Ins Co Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 252 1,649 0 1,621 0.000% 7.900%
2024 38458  |Enact Mortgage Ins Corp Property and Casualt N Stock N P Genworth Fin Grp Licensed NC 32,971,140 34,454,011 251,174 794,925 0.823% 8.723%
2024 16675 |Enact Mortgage Ins Corp Of Nc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Genworth Fin Grp Licensed NC 287,259 188,973 0 0 0.007% 8.730%
2024 10034 | Farm Bureau Ins Of Nc Inc Property and Casualt N Stock N P North Carolina Farm E|Licensed NC 0 341 46,670 9,978 0.000% 8.730%
2024 14019 Farmers MFIC of Cleveland Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 480,162 498,370 540,992 558,920 0.012% 8.742%
2024 13975 |Farmers MIC of Granville Property and Casualt N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 431,929 418,174 120,762 124,155 0.011% 8.753%
2024 13098 | First Benefits Ins Mut Inc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 20,124,588 24,039,438 14,866,924 17,706,801 0.502% 9.255%
2024 43877 | First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualt; N Mutual N P Licensed NC 13,021,999 11,742,244 6,991,999 7,561,735 0.325% 9.580%
2024 10941  |Forestry Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 6,614,579 6,479,653 3,294,773 1,724,402 0.165% 9.745%
2024 11145 |Golden Ins Co Rrg Property and Casualt N Other RT P Cypress Grp Holdings| Licensed NC 76,028 73,717 0 0 0.002% 9.747%
2024 44377 | Halifax Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 17,633,802 17,948,071 4,196,361 3,728,900 0.440% 10.187%
2024 16383 | Healthcare Professional Rrg Inc Property and Casualt N Stock RC P Licensed NC 0 3,075 0 2,517 0.000% 10.187%
2024 22780 Integon Gen Ins Corp Property and Casualty N Stock N P Alistate Ins Grp Licensed NC 279,082,778 258,121,727 161,742,529 189,434,291 6.963% 17.150%
2024 22772 _|Integon Ind Corp Property and Casualt N Stock N P Alistate Ins Grp Licensed NC 783,142,170 743,369,869 494,624,401 576,920,243| 19.539% 36.689%
2024 29742 Integon Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Alistate Ins Grp Licensed NC 71,928,870 77,784,158 43,434,495 62,914,245 1.795% 38.483%
2024 31488 |Integon Preferred Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Allstate Ins Grp Licensed NC 253,359,120 237,435,329 160,495,268 191,759,148 6.321% 44.805%
2024 50369 |Investors Title Ins Co Title N Stock N T Investors Title Grp Licensed NC 70,376,536 69,571,620 903,003 1,899,684 1.756% 46.561%
2024 16379 |JetIns Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 2,037,387 1,906,842 164,302 238,355 0.051% 46.611%
2024 36013 |Lawyers Mut Liab Ins Co Of Nc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Lawyers Mut Liab Grp|Licensed NC 18,652,855 18,649,291 2,726,166 4,161,009 0.465% 47.077%
2024 32522 |Medical Mut Ins Co Of Nc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Curi Holdings Grp Licensed NC 47,191,795 47,812,300 1,974,997 3,671,375 1.177% 48.254%
2024 33090 | Medical Security Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Curi Holdings Grp Licensed NC 4,695,159 4,608,016 0 -1,118,096 0.117% 48.371%
2024 16217 | National Farmers Union Prop & Cas Property and Casualty N Stock N P Allstate Ins Grp Licensed NC 0 0 0 -15,432 0.000% 48.371%
2024 N/A NCHE Workers' Comp ion Fund, Inc. Property and Casualty N Self-Insured Workers' Compensation N P Licensed NC 5,775,382 5,775,382 1,760,038 1,389,736 0.144% 48.515%
2024 12130 | New South Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Allstate Ins Grp Licensed NC 0 0 0 -212,707 0.000% 48.515%
2024 14842 | North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P North Carolina Farm E| Licensed NC 1,875,488,276| 1,795,898,812 1,283,996,914 1,399,452,232|  46.793% 95.308%
2024 16683 | North Carolina Grange Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 39,591,115 35,024,948 22,571,815 24,560,418 0.988% 96.296%
2024 N/A North Carolina Operators Self-Insurers Fund Property and Casualty N Self-Insured Workers' Compensation N P Licensed NC 3,426,233 3,426,233 1,657,436 1,319,768 0.085% 96.381%
2024 14021 | Northwest Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 6,778,332 5,304,178 2,190,342 3,021,325 0.169% 96.551%
2024 23248 | Occidental Fire & Cas Co Of Nc Property and Casualt N Stock N P lat Reins Co Grp Licensed NC 27,960,471 26,446,525 9,901,255 13,230,403 0.698% 97.248%
2024 17335 |Piedmont Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 2,930,421 2,975,955 1,012,759 1,132,131 0.073% 97.321%
2024 12773 | Prescient Natl Ins Co Property and Casualt N Stock N P Louisiana Workers Co| Licensed NC 11,031,750 11,161,277 3,119,032 4,372,174 0.275% 97.596%
2024 28452  |Republic Mortgage Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Arch Ins Grp Licensed NC 228,745 229,851 134,456 172,481 0.006% 97.602%
2024 14022 |Rowan MFIC Property and Casualt N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 700,258 733,971 289,117 269,181 0.017% 97.620%
2024 17198 | Southwind Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RT P Licensed NC 195,547 121,262 803 52,552 0.005% 97.625%
2024 12617 | The Members Ins Co Property and Casualt N Stock N P Automobile Club Mi G|l Licensed NC 76,541,802 84,634,726 52,650,051 63,915,449 1.910% 99.534%
2024 15873 | United Guar Residential Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Arch Ins Grp Licensed NC 4,542,770 4,757,344 912,103 -421,708 0.113% 99.648%
2024 16667 | United Guar Residential Ins Co Of Nc Property and Casualt N Stock N P Arch Ins Grp Licensed NC 12,010 12,010 0 0 0.000% 99.648%
2024 32972 |Universal Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Automobile Club Mi Gi|Licensed NC 14,113,036 17,215,493 14,409,068 8,599,381 0.352% 100.000%
2024 13234 | Wilshire Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P lat Reins Co Grp Licensed NC 0 0 -1,289 -1,289 0.000% 100.000%
2024 TOTAL NC 4,008,077,331 | 3,857,614,731 2,437,549,672 2,737,449,549 | 100.000%
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NAIC Business Company | Statement Direct Direct
Company Sub Type Company Sub Type Type Licensed | Stateof | Premiums Premiums Direct Losses | Direct Losses
Year Line of Business Code Company Name Business Type Code Type Code Code Group Name in NC Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred
2024 24. Surety 15267 _|1st Atlantic Surety Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 990,204 990,204 110478 121,016
2024 01. Fire 13190 _|Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty Mutual N Licensed NC 131,126 132,331 10 -14,907
2024 03. multiple peril 13190 _|Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 638,050 621,826 73,448 205,540
2024 04. multiple peril 13190 _|Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 6,376,084 5,527,267 3,309,457 3,006,367
2024 |05.1. C ial multiple peril (non-liability portion) 13190 |Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 139,551 138,636 11,729 44,175
2024 17.1. Other liability - 13190 _|Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 234,201 225,003 11,174 25,696
2024 17.1. Other liability - 42846 | Atlantic Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Auto Owners Grp Licensed NC 2,816,598 2,828,474 3,020,860 3,615,794
2024 19.4. Other auto liability 42846 | Atlantic Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Auto Owners Grp Licensed NC 11,471,547 10,466,155 11,176,434 7,474,878
2024 21.2.C ial auto physical damage 42846 | Atlantic Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Auto Owners Grp Licensed NC 246,105 258,288 67,684 20,118
2024 01. Fire 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 8,187 9,794 0 172
2024 02.1. Allied lines 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 8,382 9,948 5,000 4,839
2024 05.1. Commercial multiple peril (non-liability portion) 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 6,218,284 5,815,989 1,868,844 1,766,198
2024 05.2. C ial multiple peril (liability portion) 10844 _|Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 31,301,626 29,567,062 5,919,411 17,025,598
2024 09.1. Inland marine 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 10,667,507 10,645,210 2,077,706 2,123,428
2024 16. Workers' 10844 _|Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 76,999,328 75,854,607 31,299,734 14,604,782
2024 17.1. Other liability - 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 5,497,731 5,197,321 862,755 2,404,872
2024 18.1. Products liability - 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 20,390,604 18,596,382 978,914 7,418,659
2024 19.2. Other private passenger auto liability 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 93,853 92,894 33,898 33,629
2024 19.4. Other auto liability 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 21,126,615 15,880,357 5,824,064 10,394,799
2024 21.1. Private passenger auto physical damage 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 151,120 132,755 82,836 80,908
2024 21.2.C ial auto physical damage 10844 _|Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 10,848,562 8,199,742 5,301,972 5,531,839
2024 26. Burglary and theft 10844 | Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 187 187 0 0
2024 01. Fire 13036 __|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 11 11 0 -1
2024 02.1. Allied lines 13036 | Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 96 96 0 -3
2024 |05.1. C ial multiple peril (non-liability portion) 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 1,641,968 1,688,841 896,216 948,494
2024 05.2. Commercial multiple peril (liability portion) 13036 | Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 11,013,366 10,688,124 1,463,607 4,799,021
2024 09.1. Inland marine 13036 __|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 447 1,039 0 7,570
2024 16. Workers' 13036 | Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 19,094,236 19,966,598 8,570,523 9,379,429
2024 17.1. Other liability - 13036 __|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 184,067 224,423 347,618 217,151
2024 18.1. Products liability - 13036 | Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 352,979 381,735 0 -355,512
2024 |19.2. Other private passenger auto liability 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 2,021 25,444 6,613 -1,939
2024 19.4. Other auto liability 13036 | Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 283,523 3,154,179 4,780,796 5,399,846
2024 |21.1. Private passenger auto physical damage 13036 | Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 2,614 25,987 269 8,233|
2024 21.2. Commercial auto physical damage 13036 | Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 193,882 1,733,589 878,858 730,234
2024 19.4. Other auto liability 16384 _|Bulldog Natl Rrg Nc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 131,373 164,783 0 58,841
2024 17.2. Other liability - claims-made 16434 | Canopy Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 0 0 10,157 -42,192
2024 01. Fire 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 316,190 256,150 88,770 83,200
2024 02.1. Allied lines 10720 | Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 79,047 130,413 0 0
2024 03. F: multiple peril 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 1,120,834 1,053,060 361,960 371,521
2024 04. multiple peril 10720 | Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 4,310,146 3,979,268 2,671,373 2,777,230
2024 05.1. Commercial multiple peril (non-liability portion) 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 96,301 97,157 6,499 7,011
2024 09.1. Inland marine 10720 | Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 22,273 22,527 0 0
2024 17.1. Other liability - 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 9,564 10,339 0 0
2024 27. Boiler and machinery 10720 | Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 126,716 122,060 19,753 7,794
2024 16. Workers' 14090 _ | Carolina Mut Ins Inc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 25,548,579 25,714,815 10,163,266 13,371,844
2024 SIWC. Self-Insured Workers' C N/A Carolinas Roofing & Sheet Metal Contractors Self-Insurers Func| Property and Casualty N Self-Insured Workers' Ci N P Licensed NC 550,936 550,936 217,456 202,658
2024 01. Fire 13725 | Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 189,053 194,402 77,692 17,892
2024 02.1. Allied lines 13725 | Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 99,443 93,543 43,908 49,108
2024 03. F: multiple peril 13725 _|Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 347,925 333,216 57,828 -6,426
2024 |04. multiple peril 13725 | Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 3,987,878 3,645,422 1,823,395 1,963,184
2024 17.2. Other liability - claims-made 13725 _|Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 22,156 22,052 0 0
2024 _|27. Boiler and machinery 13725 | Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 47,989 42,216 10,136 10,136
2024 19.4. Other auto liability 15947 | County Hall Ins Co Inc A Rrg Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 113,188 133,260 0 80,530
2024 |01 Fire 14017 | Davidson County MFIC Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 592,554 542,576 75417 75417
2024 02.1. Allied lines 14017 | Davidson County MFIC Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 1,450,735 1,328,376 777,724 826,092
2024 16. Workers' 22635 | Discovery Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 0 0 71,637 -231,478
2024 19.2. Other private passenger auto liability 22635 | Discovery Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 18,727,927 19,609,603 26,947,124 24,198,574
2024 21.1. Private passenger auto physical damage 22635 | Discovery Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 19,521,832 21,556,793 13,915,953 13,572,867
2024 11.2. Medical liability - claims-made 15893 | Doctors Liabity Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 115474 106,431 250,000 104,520
2024 17.2. Other liability - claims-made 16104 | Eagle Builders Ins Co Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 252 1,649 0 1,621
2024 |06. Mortgage guaranty 38458 | Enact Mortgage Ins Corp Property and Casualty N Stock N P Genworth Fin Grp__| Licensed NC 32,971,140 34,454,011 251,174 794,925
2024 06. Mortgage guarant 16675 | Enact Mortgage Ins Corp Of Nc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Genworth Fin Grp Licensed NC 287,259 188,973 0 0
2024 19.2. Other private passenger auto liability 10034 _|Farm Bureau Ins Of Nc Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P North Carolina Farm B Licensed NC 0 280 48,150 11,458
2024 21.1. Private passenger auto physical damage 10034 _|Farm Bureau Ins Of Nc Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P North Carolina Farm B Licensed NC 0 61 -1,480 -1,480
2024 01. Fire 14019 _|Farmers MFIC of Cleveland Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 264,089 274,104 30,000 24,250
2024 02.1. Allied lines 14019 _|Farmers MFIC of Cleveland Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 216,073 224,266 510,992 534,670
2024 01. Fire 13975 _|Farmers MIC of Granville Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 368,387 364,098 45,742 42,589
2024 02.1. Allied lines 13975 _|Farmers MIC of Granville Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 63,542 54,076 75,020 81,566
2024 16. Workers' 13098 _|First Benefits Ins Mut Inc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 20,124,588 24,039,438 14,866,924 17,706,801
2024 02.5. Private flood 43877 _|First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 33,604 32,828 0 0
2024 03. multiple peril 43877 _|First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 556,422 555,446 84,495 105,547
2024 04. multiple peril 43877 _|First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 6,047,639 5,162,605 1,540,559 1,837,601
2024 09.1. Inland marine 43877 _|First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 5,879,358 5,492,038 5,348,320 5,599,962
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NAIC Business Company | Statement Direct Direct
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2024 17.1. Other liability - 43877 _|First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 63,536 55,244 0 0
2024 27. Boiler and machinery 43877 _|First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty Mutual N Licensed NC 442,440 444,083 18,625 18,625
2024 16. Workers' 10941 | Forestry Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 6,614,579 6,479,653 3,294,773 1,724,402
